VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2012
Section 350
Page 350.1
Issue ASERIES   HG-08 / HG-10
VIKING HG SERIES
HELICAL GEAR EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
HG Pumps
Displacements No. 4

VIKING HG SERIES
HELICAL GEAR EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
Model Number Key
Materials of Construction
Component Standard Construction Options
Casing and Head Cast Iron ASTM A48 - - -
Gear / Shafts Case Hardened Steel GB/T 3077 - - -
Journal Bearings Self-Lubricating Dry Sliding Bearing (“DU”: PTFE-
impregnated bronze with steel reinforcement) - - -
O-Rings Buna-N Viton®
Lip Seals Buna-N Viton®
HG   –   _   08   32   –   A   0   O   –   _
Frame Size:
08
10
Relief Valve:
O = without Valve
Design Series:
A = Standard
External Gear
Principle with
Helical Gears
Shaft Sealing:
Blank = Lip Seal
Shaft Rotation (viewed from shaft end):
0 = Clockwise (standard)
1 = Counter-Clockwise
Pump Size Drive Equipment:
Blank = Pump Only
Specifications
②
Model
Number
Standard
Port Size
(SAE J518
Code 61)
Port
Size
Options
Theoretical
Displacement
④ Nominal
Capacity at 50 Hz
Motor Speeds
④ Nominal
Capacity at 60 Hz
Motor Speeds
③
Maximum
Continuous
Pressure
③
Maximum
Intermittent
Pressure
①
Maximum
Recommended
Temperature
Approximate
Shipping Weight
(Pump Only)
1450 RPM 1750 RPM
Lip Seal Inches Inches cm3/rev in3/rev LPM GPM LPM GPM BAR PSI BAR PSI °C °F Kg. Lb.
HG-0825 2 1.5 63.97 3.904 80.3 21.2 99.2 26.2 25 362 40 580 177 350 10.9 24